1 2		RESOLUTION	N 2023-19		
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	BEACH, FL WITH PALM ON COUNT AUTHORIZI EXECUTE	TION OF THE TOWN CO ORIDA, APPROVING A BEACH COUNTY FOR PU Y DESIGNATED PUBLIC NG THE TOWN MANA THE AGREEMENT; PRO FOR AN EFFECTIVE DA	PARTICIPATION A JBLICATION OF LEG LY ACCESSIBLE W GER AND TOWN VIDING FOR CONF	AGREEMENT AL NOTICES EBSITE AND CLERK TO	
	WHEREAS, the Town of Juno Beach received notification from Palm Beach County of its Agreement with CivicPlus, LLC for a County designated publicly accessible website for publication of legal notices that the Town is eligible to utilize; and				
15 16 17 18	WHEREAS , the Town's participation requires the execution of a Participation Agreement with Palm Beach County, the agency responsible for administering the funds and ensuring compliance with federal requirements; and				
19 20	WHEREAS, the Town Council determines that the execution of the Participation Agreement with Palm Beach County is in the best interests of the Town and its residents.				
21 22 23	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF TH TOWN OF JUNO BEACH, FLORIDA as follows:				
24 25	Section 1.	The foregoing recitals are	ratified and incorpora	ted herein.	
26 27 28 29 30 31	Section 2. The Town Council hereby approves the Participation Agreement w Palm Beach County for Publication of Legal Notices on County Designated Public Accessible Website, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein reference. The Town Council further authorizes the Town Manager and Town Clerk execute the Participation Agreement on behalf of the Town.				
32 33 34 35		All resolutions or parts of d to the extent of such conf		with this Resolution	
36	Section 4.	This Resolution shall beco	ome effective immedia	ately upon adoption.	
37 38 39 40 41	RESOLVE	ED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2023.	
42 43 44			Alexander Co	ooke, Mayor	

Resolution 2023-19 Page 2 of 2

1	ATTEST:
2	
3	
4	Caitlin E. Copeland-Rodriguez, MMC, Town Clerk
5	
6	
7	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
8	LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
9	
10	
11	Leonard G. Rubin, Town Attorney